## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

| To:  Office of Planning and Research   | From: Public Agency: SJ Regional Rail Commission   |
|--|--|
| U.S. Mail: Street Address:   | Address: 949 East Channel Street   |
| P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11  | Stockton, CA 95202   |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814   | Contact: Dan Leavitt   |
|  | Phone: (800) 411-7245  |
| County Clerk County of:  | Lead Agency (if different from above):   |
| Address:   | Address:   |
|  | Contact:   |
|  | Phone:   |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compressources Code.   | pliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public  |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear  | aringhouse): 2018012014  |
| Project Title: ACE Ceres-Merced Extension Project  |  |
| Project Applicant: San Joaquin Regional Rail Commiss   | sion   |
| Project Location (include county): UPRR right-of-way in  | Stanislaus and Merced Counties   |
| Project Description:   |  |
| The Project would consist of the following: track upgraderesult in a second mainline track along approximately 3 Fresno Subdivision between Ceres and Merced; new 1 extension alignment; and a new permanent Layover & operations. | 34-miles of the Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) Furlock, Livingston, and Merced Stations along the |
| This is to advise that the San Joaquin Regional Rail C   | Commission has approved the above Responsible Agency)  |
| described project on 12/03/2021 and has made (date)  | the following determinations regarding the above   |
| described project.   |  |
| 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect.   |  |
| 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for   | r this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.   |
| A Negative Declaration was prepared for this proj  | ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  |
| 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a   | condition of the approval of the project.  |
| 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was   | was not] adopted for this project.   |
| 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was  | was not] adopted for this project.   |
| 6. Findings [■ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to th  | e provisions of CEQA.  |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and renegative Declaration, is available to the General Public 949 East Channel Street, Stockton, CA 95202   |  |
| Signature (Public Agency):   | Title: MANAGER OF LEGIONAL INITIATIVE  |
| Date: 12/3/2021 Date Re  | ceived for filing at OPR:  |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Mail to:

ATTN: DAN LEAVITY, MANAGER OF

SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL RAIL GOMISSION

Address: 949 EAST CHANNEL STREET

City, State, Zip STOCKTON, CA 95202

50-2021-232

December 3, 2021 DONNA LINDER STANISLAUS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

**Project Title** 

ACE CERES-MERCED BUTENSION PROVECT

|   | Check Document being Filed:                                       |
|---|---|
| X | Environmental Impact Report (EIR)                                 |
|   | Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND) |
|   | Notice of Exemption (NOE)   |
|   | Other (Please fill in type):                                      |

| FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STANISLAUS                          |
|--|
| COUNTY CLERK ON - 12-3-2021  Posted 12-3-2021 Removed 1-6-2022 |
| Returned to agency on  |
| DEPUTY Mi  |
|  |

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

र अलग्रंच-

Date removed from posting

| Notice of Determination  | Appendix D  |
|--|---|
| To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:   | From: Public Agency: SJ Regional Hail Commission Address: 949 East Channel Street Stockton, CA 95202                                    |
| P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113<br>Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814   | Contact: Dan Leavitt  |
| Sacramento, CA 93612-3044 Sacramento, CA 93014   | Phone: (800) 411-7245   |
| County Clerk County of: Stanislaus Address: 1021   St Suite 101  | Lead Agency (if different from above):  |
| Modesto, CA 95354  | Address:  |
|  | Contact:  |
|  | Phone:  |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple<br>Resources Code.  | lance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public   |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari   | nghouse): 2018012014  |
| Project Title: ACE Ceres-Merced Extension Project  |   |
|  | on, 949 FAST CHANNEL STREET, STOCKTON, CA9520, 300-411-72   |
| Project Location (include county): UPRR right-of-way in S  | Stanislaus and Merced Counties 800 -411 -72   |
| Project Description:   |   |
| The Project would consist of the following: track upgrade result in a second mainline track along approximately 34 Fresno Subdivision between Ceres and Merced; new Tu extension alignment; and a new permanent Layover & Moperations. | -miles of the Union Pacific Hailroad (UPRH) Irlock, Livingston, and Merced Stations along the Maintenance Facility in Merced to support |
| This is to advise that the San Joaquin Regional Rail Co ( Lead Agency or R   | has approved the above desponsible Agency)  |
| described project on 12/03/2021 and has made to described project.   | he following determinations regarding the above   |
|  | et on the environment   |
| 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a continuous project.   | this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ondition of the approval of the project.      |
| 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ v 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [■ was □ 6. Findings [■ were □ were not] made pursuant to the  | was not] adopted for this project.  |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public a 949 East Channel Street, Stockton CA 95202  | sponses and record of project approval, or the it:  |
| Signature (Public Agency):   | Title: HANGER of PEROVE INTHITTED   |
| Date: 12/3/2021 Date Rec   | eived for filing at OPR:  |
|  |   |

| To:  | From: Public Agency: SJ Regional Rail Commission   |  |
|--|--|--|
| Office of Planning and Research  | Address: 949 East Channel Street   |  |
| U.S. Mail: Street Address:   | Stockton, CA 95202   |  |
| P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113   | Contact: Dan Leavitt   |  |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814   | Phone: (800) 411-7245  |  |
| County Clerk County of: Merced   | Lead Agency (if different from above).   |  |
| Address: 2222 M Street Merced, CA 95340  | Address:   |  |
| Wichood, Critical Control of the Con | $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$   |  |
|  | Contact: Phone:  |  |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance Resources Code.   | ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public   |  |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing   | nghouse): 2018012014   |  |
| Project Title: ACE Ceres-Merced Extension Project  | 30 개인 기존 전 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |  |
| Project Applicant: San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission  | <b>n</b>   |  |
| Project Location (include county): UPRR right-of-way in St   | anislaus and Merced Counties   |  |
| Project Description:   |  |  |
| The Project would consist of the following: track upgrades result in a second mainline track along approximately 34-Fresno Subdivision between Ceres and Merced; new Tur extension alignment; and a new permanent Layover & Moperations.   | miles of the Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) lock, Livingston, and Merced Stations along the laintenance Facility in Merced to support |  |
| This is to advise that the San Joaquin Regional Rail Con ( Lead Agency or Re   | nmission has approved the above esponsible Agency)   |  |
| (date)   | e following determinations regarding the above   |  |
| described project.   |  |  |
| 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect  | t on the environment.  |  |
| 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  |  |  |
| 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a con   |  |  |
| 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was   |  |  |
| 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was \ \ \]   |  |  |
| 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the p  | provisions of CEQA.  |  |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at 949 East Channel Street, Stockton, CA 95202   |  |  |
| Signature (Public Agency):   | Title: MANGON OF REGION IN TIMIVE  |  |
| Date: 12/3/707 Date Rece   | vived for filing at OPR:   |  |